

IDROSOLUBILI NINFEA

LA00016.IDR.003

UFL PY71-R028-Q00R-Y9XS

**ATTENZIONE - WARNING - VAROVÁNÍ - ACHTUNG -
ATENCIÓN - ATTENTION - WAARSCHUWING -
UWAGA - ATENȚIE - POZOR - FIGYELEM - ATENÇÃO
- UPOZORENJE - PARALAJMËRIM**



**IT - EN - CZ - DE - ES - FR - NL - PL -
RO - SK - HU - PT - HR - SL - SQ**



CONTIENE - CONTAINS - OBSAHUJE

- ENTHÄLT - CONTIENE - CONTIENT

- BEVAT - ZAWIERA - CONȚINE

- OBSAHUJE - TARTALMAZ -

CONTÉM - OPASNOST - VSEBUJE

- SADRŽAJ - PĚRBĚRĚS: Geraniol;

α -hexylcinnamaldehyde; Citronellol;

3-p-cumenyl-2methylpropionaldehyde;

isoeugenol; linalool; 1-(1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8-octahydro-

2,3,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naphthyl)ethan-1-one;

Geranyl acetate; 7-hydroxycitronellal; Nerolidol

IT - MODO D'USO Diluire da 5 a 10 gocce nell'acqua, per diffondere nell'ambiente la fragranza desiderata. Questa può essere

utilizzata in tutti i tipi di umidificatori, con tecnologia ad ultrasuoni e con tutti i bruciatori d'essenza. **ATTENZIONE** Può provocare una reazione allergica cutanea. In caso di consultazione di un medico, tenere a disposizione il contenitore o l'etichetta del prodotto. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Indossare guanti protettivi e proteggere gli occhi. **IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE:** lavare abbondantemente con acqua. Smaltire il prodotto/recipiente in conformità alla regolamentazione.

EN - HOW TO USE Dilute 5 to 10 drops in water to diffuse the desired fragrance in the room. This can be used in all types of humidifiers,

with ultrasonic technology and with all essence burners. **WARNING** May cause an allergic skin reaction. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Keep out of reach of children. Wear protective gloves and eye protection. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with applicable regulations.

CZ - JAK POUŽÍVAT Zředte 5 až 10 kapek ve vodě a rozptýlte požadovanou vůni v místnosti. Lze ji použít ve všech typech zvlhčovačů vzduchu, s ultrazvukovou technologií a se všemi hořáky na esence. **VAROVÁNÍ** Může vyvolat alergickou kožní reakci. Je-li nutná lékařská pomoc, mějte po ruce obal nebo štítek výrobku.

Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Používejte ochranné rukavice a ochranné brýle. PŘI STYKU S KÚŽÍ: Omyjte velkým množstvím vody. Odstraňte obsah/obal v souladu s předpisy.

DE - ANWENDUNG 5 bis 10 Tropfen in Wasser verdünnen, um den gewünschten Duft im Raum zu verbreiten. Es kann in allen Arten von Luftbefeuchtern, mit Ultraschalltechnologie und mit allen Essenzbrennern verwendet werden

ACHTUNG Kann allergische Hautreaktionen verursachen. Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. Schutzhandschuhe und Augenschutz tragen. BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT: Mit

viel Wasser waschen. Inhalt/Behälter laut Verordnung der Entsorgung zuführen.

ES - MODO DE EMPLEO Diluir de 5 a 10 gotas en agua para difundir la fragancia deseada en la habitación. Se puede utilizar en todo tipo de humidificadores, con tecnología ultrasónica y con todos los quemadores de esencias.

ATENCIÓN Puede provocar una reacción alérgica en la piel. Si se necesita consejo médico, tener a mano el envase o la etiqueta. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Utilizar guantes de protección y proteger los ojos. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con abundante agua. Eliminar el contenido/el recipiente en conformidad con la reglamentación.

FR - MODE D'EMPLOI Diluer 5 à 10 gouttes dans de l'eau pour diffuser le parfum désiré dans la pièce. Il peut être utilisé dans tous les types d'humidificateurs, avec la technologie ultrasonique et avec tous les brûleurs d'essences. **ATENCIÓN** Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Porter des gants de protection et un équipement de protection des yeux. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: Laver abondamment à l'eau. Éliminer le contenu/récipient conformément à la réglementation.

HR - UPUTE ZA UPORABU Razrijedite 5 do 10

kapi u vodi da proširite željeni miris u prostoriju. Može se koristiti u svim vrstama ovlaživača zraka, s ultrazvučnom tehnologijom i sa svim essence plamenicima. **UPOZORENJE** Može izazvati alergijsku reakciju na koži. Ako je potrebna liječnička pomoć pokazati spremnik ili naljepnicu. Čuvati izvan dohvata djece. Nositi zaštitne rukavice i zaštitu za oči. U SLUČAJU DODIRA S KOŽOM: oprati velikom količinom vode. Odložiti sadržaj/spremnik u skladu s važećim propisima.

HU - HASZNÁLAT MÓDJA Higítson fel 5-10 cseppet vízben, hogy a kívánt illatot a helyiségben eloszlassa. Használható minden típusú párástítóban, ultrahangos technológiával és minden esszenciaégetővel. **FIGYELEM**

Allergiás bőrreakciót válthat ki. Orvosi tanácsadás esetén tartsa kéznél a termék edényét vagy címkéjét. Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. Viseljen védőkesztyűt és védje a szemét. HA BŐRRE KERÜL: Lemosás bő vízzel. A tartalom/edény elhelyezése hulladékként a hatályos szabályozásoknak megfelelően

NL - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING Verdun 5 tot 10 druppels in water om de gewenste geur in de kamer te verspreiden. Dit kan worden gebruikt in alle soorten luchtbevochtigers, met ultrasone technologie en met alle essencebranders.

WAARSCHUWING Kan een allergische huidreactie veroorzaken. Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket

ter beschikking houden. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Beschermende handschoenen en oogbescherming dragen. BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID: met veel water wassen. Inhoud/verpakking afvoeren volgens de geldende voorschriften.

PL - SPOSÓB UŻYCIA Rozcieńczyć 5 do 10 kropli w wodzie, aby rozproszyć pożądany zapach w pomieszczeniu. Może być stosowany we wszystkich typach nawilżaczy, z technologią ultradźwiękową i ze wszystkimi palnikami esencji.

UWAGA Może powodować reakcję alergiczną skóry. W razie konieczności zasięgnięcia porady lekarza należy pokazać pojemnik lub etykietę. Chronić przed dziećmi. Stosować rękawice

ochronne i ochronę oczu. W PRZYPADKU KONTAKTU ZE SKÓRĄ: Umyć dużą ilością wody. Zawartość/pojemnik usuwać zgodnie z przepisami.

PT - MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO Diluir 5 a 10 gotas em água para difundir a fragrância desejada no ambiente. Pode ser utilizado em todos os tipos de humidificadores, com tecnologia ultra-sónica e com todos os queimadores de essências. **ATENÇÃO** Pode provocar uma reacção alérgica cutânea. Se for necessário consultar um médico, mostre-lhe a embalagem ou o rótulo. Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Usar luvas de protecção e proteger os olhos. SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM A PELE:

lavar abundantemente com água. Eliminar o conteúdo/ recipiente em conformidade com os regulamentos.

RO - MOD DE UTILIZARE Se diluează 5 până la 10 picături în apă pentru a difuza parfumul dorit în cameră. Aceasta poate fi utilizată în toate tipurile de umidificatoare, cu tehnologie ultrasonică și cu toate arzătoarele de esențe.

ATENȚIE Poate provoca o reacție alergică a pielii. Dacă este necesară consultarea medicului, țineți la îndemână recipientul sau eticheta produsului. A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. Purtați mănuși de protecție și echipament de protecție a ochilor. **ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU PIELEA:** spălați cu multă apă. Aruncați conținutul/

recipientul în conformitate cu reglementările aplicabile.

SK - SPÔSOB POUŽITIA Zriedte 5 až 10 kvapiek vo vode a rozptýľte požadovanú vôňu v miestnosti. Možno ju použiť vo všetkých typoch zvlhčovačov vzduchu, s ultrazvukovou technológiou a so všetkými esenciálnymi horákmi. **POZOR** Môže vyvolať alergickú kožnú reakciu. Ak je potrebná lekárska pomoc, majte k dispozícii obal alebo etiketu výrobku. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Zabezpečiť sa ochrannými rukavicami a chrániť oči. **PRÍ KONTAKTE S POKOŽKOU:** Umyte veľkým množstvom vody. Zneškodnite obsah/nádobu v súlade s platnými predpismi.

SL - NAČIN UPORABE 5 do 10 kapljic razredčite v vodi in razpršite želeni vonj po prostoru. Uporablja se lahko v vseh vrstah vlažilnikov zraka, z ultrazvočno tehnologijo in z vsemi gorilniki esenc. **POZOR** Lahko povzroči alergijski odziv kože. Če je potreben zdravniški nasvet, mora biti na voljo posoda ali etiketa proizvoda. Hraniti zunaj dosega otrok. Uporabite zaščitne rokavice in očala. **PRI STIKU S KOŽO:** Umiti z veliko vode. Odstranite vsebino/posodo v skladu z veljavnimi predpisi.

SQ - UDHËZIME PËR PËRDORIM Holloni 5 deri në 10 pika në ujë për të përhapur aromën e dëshiruar në dhomë. Kjo mund të përdoret në të gjitha llojet e lagështuesve, me teknologji

ultrasonike dhe me të gjithë djegësit esencë.

PARALAJMËRIM Mund të shkaktojë reaksion allergjik në lëkurë. Nëse nevojitet këshillë mjekësore, duhet të keni me vete kutinë e produktit ose etiketën. Mbani larg nga fëmijët. përdorni doreza termike dhe mbrojtje për sytë. **NË KONTAKT ME LËKURËN:** lahuni me ujë të bollshëm. Kryeni shatërimin e përbërjes/kontejnerit në përputhje me rregulloret e zbatueshme.

IT - EN - CZ - NL - PL - RO - SK - HU - PT - HR - SL

**FLACONE/
BOTTLE**



**VETRO/
GLASS**

**CONTAGOCCE/
DROPPER**



**PLASTICA/
PLASTIC**

**BUGIARDINO/
LEAFLET**



**CARTA/
PAPER**

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

Verifica sempre le disposizioni
del tuo comune

SELECTIVE COLLECTION

Always check the regulations
of your municipality



DE



ES

